List of Transactions
COIF Charities Deposit Fund

13 June 2025

Loan Type Borrower Maturity Original Term of Loan Amount

Date Term of Loan Remaining on Deposit

Days Days £
Current Account HSBC Bank plc 16-Jun-25 3 3 9,091,400
Term Deposit Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited 16-Jun-25 3 3 100,000,000
Term Deposit DBS Bank Limited 16-Jun-25 3 3 190,000,000
Term Deposit Landesbank Baden-Wuerttemberg 16-Jun-25 3 3 190,000,000
Term Deposit Royal Bank of Canada 16-Jun-25 3 3 65,000,000
Term Deposit Yorkshire Building Society 16-Jun-25 3 3 190,000,000
Certificate of Deposit ABN Amro Bank N.V. 21-Jul-25 122 38 8,000,000
Certificate of Deposit ABN Amro Bank N.V. 29-Aug-25 142 77 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit ABN Amro Bank N.V. 10-Nov-25 186 150 2,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Bank of Montreal 27-Feb-26 276 259 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Bank of Montreal 24-Mar-26 365 284 1,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Bank of Montreal 25-Mar-26 365 285 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 17-Jun-25 96 4 20,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 08-Jul-25 183 25 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 09-Jul-25 184 26 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 11-Jul-25 122 28 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 24-Jul-25 181 41 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 06-Aug-25 125 54 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 05-Sep-25 184 84 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 15-Sep-25 182 94 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 20-Nov-25 184 160 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit BNP Paribas 27-Nov-25 184 167 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 19-Jun-25 37 6 20,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 02-Jul-25 365 19 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 14-Jul-25 32 31 20,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 11-Aug-25 154 59 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 01-Sep-25 118 80 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 29-Oct-25 184 138 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 17-Nov-25 186 157 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 28-Nov-25 185 168 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Citibank N.A. 05-Dec-25 185 175 2,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Commonwealth Bank of Australia 15-Oct-25 183 124 10,000,000
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Credit Industriel et Commercial
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Credit Industriel et Commercial

Credit Industriel et Commercial

Credit Industriel et Commercial

Danske Bank AS

Danske Bank AS

Deutsche Zentral-Genossenschaftsbank (DZ Bank AG)
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Handelsbanken plc
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Landesbank Hessen-Thueringen Girozentrale

Leeds Building Society

Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets plc

Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets plc

Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets plc

Lloyds Bank plc

Lloyds Bank plc

Lloyds Bank plc
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03-Jul-25
10-Jul-25
18-Jul-25
07-Aug-25
21-Aug-25
27-Aug-25
04-Sep-25
06-Oct-25
31-Oct-25
12-Nov-25
31-Jul-25
04-Aug-25
08-Sep-25
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07-Oct-25
14-Nov-25
05-Feb-26
13-May-26
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10,000,000
20,000,000
5,000,000
50,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
8,000,000
8,000,000
10,000,000
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Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank
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Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank

Mizuho Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank

National Bank of Canada
NatWest Bank plc

NatWest Bank plc

NatWest Markets plc
NatWest Markets plc
NatWest Markets plc
NatWest Markets plc
NatWest Markets plc
NatWest Markets plc

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Nordea Bank AB

Oversea Chinese Banking Corporation
Rabobank

Royal Bank of Canada
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB
SMBC Bank International plc
SMBC Bank International plc
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30-Jun-25
01-Jul-25
01-Jul-25
07-Jul-25
01-Aug-25
01-Aug-25
08-Aug-25
30-Sep-25
03-Nov-25
16-Jun-25
24-Jun-25
04-Jul-25
28-Jul-25
11-Aug-25
15-Aug-25
19-Aug-25
02-Oct-25
20-Oct-25
18-Aug-25
30-Jul-25
14-Aug-25
12-Aug-25
05-Sep-25
09-Sep-25
29-Dec-25
14-Jan-26
15-Jun-26
17-Jul-25
21-Jul-25
23-Jul-25
18-Aug-25
21-Aug-25
14-Oct-25
05-Dec-25
19-Jun-25
08-Dec-25
02-Jan-26
13-Aug-25
03-Sep-25
10-Nov-25
18-Jun-25
25-Jun-25

91
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91
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91
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273
181
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186
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365
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150
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181
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183
275
92
186
375
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148
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103
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17
18
18
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49
49
56
109
143

11
21
45
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67
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129
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47
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84
88
199
215
367
34
38
40
66
69
123
175

178
203
61
82
150

12

15,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
15,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
12,500,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
11,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
12,000,000
5,000,000
15,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
8,000,000
10,000,000
2,000,000
10,000,000
8,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
7,000,000
5,000,000



Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 26-Jun-25 87 13 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 27-Jun-25 122 14 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 03-Jul-25 94 20 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 07-Jul-25 152 24 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 14-Jul-25 150 31 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 16-Jul-25 124 33 7,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 28-Aug-25 128 76 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 18-Sep-25 129 97 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 23-Sep-25 154 102 9,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 29-Sep-25 124 108 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 17-Oct-25 129 126 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit SMBC Bank International plc 22-0Oct-25 153 131 7,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Societe Generale 01-Oct-25 124 110 7,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Standard Chartered Bank plc 17-Nov-25 367 157 1,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Standard Chartered Bank plc 13-Jan-26 365 214 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Standard Chartered Bank plc 23-Jan-26 365 224 8,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Standard Chartered Bank plc 01-Jun-26 367 353 3,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 23-Jun-25 122 10 6,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 15-Jul-25 125 32 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 22-Jul-25 102 39 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 25-Jul-25 94 42 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 29-Jul-25 98 46 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 07-Aug-25 92 55 6,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 12-Aug-25 97 60 6,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 16-Sep-25 127 95 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 16-Sep-25 124 95 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 22-Sep-25 125 101 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 06-Oct-25 122 115 7,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 21-Oct-25 131 130 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank 12-Nov-25 184 152 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Toronto Dominion Bank (The) 23-Jun-25 32 10 20,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Toronto Dominion Bank (The) 04-Jul-25 365 21 2,000,000
Certificate of Deposit Toronto Dominion Bank (The) 09-Oct-25 365 118 20,000,000

Creistificateaft Déposit for informatio poopieddatyiti doeBaokcOhttate the provision of financial, investment or other professiddahac®sce. To ensure youl8ierstand whether our prb#ict is suitable, please read8tf¥)Re§00
[ MAtige dequrIshLitkID) and the s«fw B m[ R EA ;ﬁgqghé ecommends you seek independent professional advice proftp bpyesting. Under the Kaney Market Fund Regulgsigns, the COIF Charitieg B oo
?ﬁﬁs categorised as a short-term LVN mne aﬁget Fung. g’ﬁ% iting charities should note that making deposits En tfjw'e C%I]F Charities Depagsit Fund is not the samg as making a deposit V\?ith a bank
GrediRcr8-pbiERASg body and iIﬂEﬁrﬁQa%Pﬂ%ﬁﬂpﬂlmw ®intended to maintain a constant net asset value, there cKBMA8 #&irance that it will Be/Maintained. The COIF @Rdrities Deposit Fund doeb 19
SeetifitatprirOepguitranteeing the |iqigirtytof Derivimd am Senlisiifhby net asset value. The risk of loss of principal is borne by thapepBiting charity. HoldB@7 are subject to change. Bds8performance is not a rel0@0,000
irdi f s. The value of Wﬁ i iwed from them may fall as well as rise. Investors may notget backshe amount originally Agvested and may lose mogisy. Investment in the C r@' b
gg@%&%ﬁ%@%&ilawe to chari%@@?ﬁh@ e ﬁgﬁ#ﬁ%ﬁgn (1) of the Charities Act 2011. The COIF Charities Detzggzlt En g|s approved by the r?ejlrity Commission as a Common Deposit Fund un?él[lris@égbn
GiaHdftcabeiads [RPOSYS (as has been feliaed®y the Charities Act 2011) and is an Unregulated Collective Investment Scheme &Rd/AM8ndBthorised AlternativeGAvestment Fund. Issued BPCCLA Investment ManageRh000

CaritificatetiodrSrshundtregulated by thg Bigndal Conduct Authority. 10-Oct-25 364 119 5,000,000
Certificate of Deposit United Overseas Bank Limited 20-Jun-25 154 7 10,000,000
Certificate of Deposit United Overseas Bank Limited 24-Jul-25 183 41 8,000,000
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